TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

April 23, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Secretary's Bureau
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Keystone Building 2nd Floor
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RECEIVED
APR 27 2012

yv.,

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

A-2011-2258758 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are two (2) copiessof Original Page 53-C and Original Page 53-D to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc. under power of attorney, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

iling hority e hourly

Haverford Movers, LLC @ A-8913834 is making its initial filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42. These rates include hourly rates for Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia. In addition Packing Container Charges covering the same area.

The proposed loose-leaf revisions are filed to become effective April 25, 2012.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

Kénneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary

much D. Statelo

KDS/mlm Enclosures

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

Original Page 53-C

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

▲ HAVERFORD MOVERS, LLC

Havertown, PA

Certificate No. A-8913834

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for shipments originating in Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadelphia Counties and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE U - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5)

Subject to Notes AA, 1 and 2 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a <u>COMBINATION</u> of the applicable <u>TRAVELING CHARGE</u> named in Column 1 plus <u>HOURLY CHARGE</u> at applicable rates named in Columns 2 and 3.

	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
		HOURLY RATES (In Dollars)	
EQUIPMENT AND MEN	TRAVELING CHARGES ANY DAY (Flat Charges in Dollars)	SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR)	OTHER THAN SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR)
VEHICLE and Driver Additional men; each SUPERVISORS; each	See Note AA Below	80.50 43.50 45.00	66.00 29.00 30.00

- NOTE 1 MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2. Saturdays (any hour) and Weekdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3.
- NOTE 2 When pianos are part of a move, the following flat charges will apply in addition to the hourly rates shown above:

Baby Grand	\$150.00
Spinet	50.00
Upright	75.00
Grand	300.00

A charge of \$5.00 per step will be assessed over ten (10) steps.

- NOTE AA A flat charge based on one hour at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2 or 3 when distance from original point of origin to final destination is 10 miles or less.
 - A flat charge based on one and one half hours at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2 or 3 when distance from original point of origin to final destination is more than 10 miles but not exceeding 20 miles.
 - A flat charge based on two hours at the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2 or 3 when distance from original point of origin to final destination is more than 20 miles but not to exceed 40 miles.

RECEIVED

APR 27 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

* ISSUED: April 24, 2012

EFFECTIVE: April 25, 2012

Issued on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

Original Page 53-D

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

▲ HAVERFORD MOVERS, LLC

Havertown, PA

Certificate No. A-8913834

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T for the above carrier, the following accessorial charges shall apply for shipments originating in Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, and Philadelphia Counties and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTAINER	CONTAINER CHARGE; (In Cents Per Each)
DRUM, DISH-PACK	700
CARTONS: Less than 3 cu. ft	275 375 475
LAMP	700
MATTRESS CARTON MIRROR CARTON WARDROBE CARTON (Rental Only)	1000 700 1900 800
MATTRESS COVERPAD, BLANKET	900 1600
TAPE (Per 50 ft roll)	1100 3000 2500
PAPER PADS (Per pad)	375 3000

In lieu of the applicable rates shown in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 -T for the above carrier, the container charge above will apply plus \$66.00 per hour or fraction thereof per vehicle and driver.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

* ISSUED: April 24, 2012

EFFECTIVE: April 25, 2012

* Issued on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385